

**Court No. - 83**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1190 of 2025

**Appellant :-** Kallu Alias Kalicharan

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Satya Prakash Rathor

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Shekhar Kumar Yadav,J.**

List this case on 25.09.2025. Interim order, if any, granted earlier shall hold good till the next date of listing.

**Order Date :-** 11.8.2025

RavindraKSingh