



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1190 of 2025

Kallu Alias Kalicharan

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Satya Prakash Rathor
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 83

HON'BLE SHEKHAR KUMAR YADAV, J.

List after six weeks.

Interim order granted earlier, shall continue till the next date of listing.

September 25, 2025

Krishna*

(Shekhar Kumar Yadav,J.)